	03-18-1999	Docket No.: PHLL-144
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings	100987441	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office CECENTED
	ents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Dinsmore Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 		address of receiving party(ies): notoelectron Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger Street Add Change of Name	ress: 5 Forbes Road, Suite 2
Other		ngton State: MA ZIP: 02421
Execution Date: March 8, 1999	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/211,144		
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed 		ber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark G. Lappin Reg. No.	b. 26,618 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LAPPIN & KUSME	credite	sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 State Street	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
	<u>MA</u> ZIP: 02109	
3/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000143 09211144 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David M. Mello Reg. No. 43,799	- Nami k.	kullo 03/09/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and document:
		PATENT

į

REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Mark Dinsmore, of 85 Horsepond Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Photoelectron Corporation

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Forbes Road, Suite 2, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421-7305, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Photoelectron Corporation

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ELECTRON BEAM MULTISTAGE ACCELERATOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 09/211,144, filed on December 14, 1998, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0309 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>846</u> day of <u>March</u> By: <u>Mark Dinsmore</u> , 1999. insmore

State of *Massachusetts*) Sounty *Middlesuf*)

Then personally appeared the above named Mark Dinsmore and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \mathcal{B} day of \mathcal{J} , 1999.

Holeres Bonoil Jacenna

My commission expires:

Dolores Benolt-Taverna NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires May 14, 2004

G:\PHL\144\assign.wpd

